EN:  Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
MIC5501/2/3/4
Single 300mA LDO
in 1.0mm × 1.0mm DFN Package
General Description
The MIC5501/2/3/4 is an advanced general-purpose LDO

Micrel, Inc. MIC5501/2/3/4
 Ordering Information
Part Number  Marking
Code
Output
Voltage (1)
Auto -
Discharge
EN
Pull-D own
Temperature
Range
Package (2,3)
MIC5501-3.3YMT(4) VS 3.3V NO NO –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5501-3.0YMT VP 3.0V NO NO –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5501-2.8YMT(4) VM 2.8V NO NO –40°C to  +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5501-1.8YMT VG 1.8V NO NO –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5501-1.2YMT(4) V4 1.2V NO NO –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5502-3.3YMT(4) XS 3.3V YES NO –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5502-3.0YMT(4) XP 3.0V YES NO –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5502-2.8YMT XM 2.8V YES NO –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5502-1.8YMT XG 1.8V YES NO –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5502-1.2YMT(4) X4 1.2V YES NO –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5503-3.3YMT(4) SV 3.3V NO YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5503-3.0YMT(4) ZV 3.0V NO YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5503-2.8YMT(4) MV 2.8V NO YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5503-1.8YMT YV 1.8V NO YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5503-1.2YMT(4) XV 1.2V NO YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5504-3.3YMT SX 3.3V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5504-3.1YMT TX 3.1V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5504-3.0YMT PX 3.0V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5504-2.8YMT MX 2.8V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5504-2.2YMT UW 2.2V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5504-1.8YMT GX 1.8V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5504-1.2YMT ZX 1.2V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  4-Pin 1mm x 1mm Thin DFN
MIC5504-3.3YM5 WXS 3.3V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  5-Pin SOT23
MIC5504-2.8YM5 WXM 2.8V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  5-Pin SOT23
MIC5504-2.5YM5 WXJ 2.5V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  5-Pin SOT23
MIC5504-1.8YM5 WXG 1.8V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  5-Pin SOT23
MIC5504-1.2YM5 WX4 1.2V YES YES –40°C to +125°C  5-Pin SOT23
Notes:
1. Other voltages available.  Contact Micrel for details.
2. Thin DFN ▲ = Pin 1 identifier.
3. Thin DFN is a GREEN RoHS compliant package.  Lead finish is NiPdAu.  Mold compound is Halogen Free.
4. Contact Micrel Marketing for availability.
May 5, 2014 2 Revision 2.2
Micrel, Inc. MIC5501/2/3/4
Pin Configuration
4-Pin 1mm × 1mm Thin DFN (MT)
(Top View )
5-Pin SOT23 (M5)
(Top View)
Pin Description
Pin Name Pin Number
Thin DFN-4
Pin Number
SOT23-5 Pin Function
VOUT 1 5 Output Voltage. When disabled the MIC5502 and MIC5504 switches in an internal
25Ω load to discharge the external capacitors.
GND 2 2 Ground
EN 3 3
Enable Input: Active High. High = ON; Low = OFF. For MIC5501 and MIC5502 do not
leave floating. MIC5503 and MIC5504 have an internal pull-down and this pin may be
left floating.
VIN 4 1 Supply Input.
NC - 4 No Connection. Pin is not internally connected.
ePad EP - Exposed Heatsink Pad. Connect to GND for best thermal performance.